calculate pharmacokinetic parameters of unencapsulated Doxorubicin and these results show that the 
90% CI of all the primary PK parameters remains within the acceptance criteria of 80.00-125.00%.  

• Safety data 

A total of 66 patients were dosed at least once and were included in safety evaluation. A total of two 
hundred and thirty-one (231) adverse events (AEs) were reported by forty (40) patients during the 
conduct of study. As per CTCAE, of the two hundred and thirty-one (231) adverse events, one hundred 
and forty (140) AEs were classified under Grade 1 (mild), fifty-nine (59) AEs were classified under 
Grade 2 (moderate), twenty-six (26) AEs were classified under Grade 3 (severe) and six (6) AEs were 
classified under Grade 5 (death related to AE). 

The causality assessment was judged as unlikely for one hundred and thirty-four (134) AEs, as 
probable/likely for sixty (60) AEs, as possible for thirty-one (31) AEs and as certain for six (6) AEs to 
the study drug administered. 

One hundred and twenty-five (125) AEs were reported after administration of Test Product-T and one 
hundred and six (106) AEs were reported after administration of Reference Product-R. 

The outcome of the adverse event was “recovered without sequelae” for two hundred and nine (209) 
AEs, “unknown” for nine (9) AEs, “death” for six (6) AEs, “change in severity” for five (5) AEs, “not yet 
recovered ” for one (1) AE and “stable” for one (1) AE. 

There were ten (10) SAEs reported during the study. Out of which, one (1) SAE was sudden death and